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2018 Presidents Day Regatta

Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1: Womens Jr Varsity 4x Final @ 07:50 AM

1st 2  California Yacht Club (S. Hart) 04:57.00 04:57.00 00:04:57.00

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (A. Maxson) 05:01.42 1.5% 00:04.42 05:01.42 00:04:57.00 00:00:04.42
3rd 1 Casitas Rowing (L. Froelich) 05:10.80 4.6% 00:09.38  05:10.80 00:04:57.00 00:00:13.80
4th 4 RowLA (R. Wilson) 05:15.05 6.1% 00:04.25 05:15.05 00:04:57.00 00:00:18.05
5th 3 ZLAC (M. Vettese) 05:19.90 7.7% 00:04.85 05:19.90 00:04:57.00 00:00:22.90
6th 6 CCHS Crew (V. Dorn) 05:22.76 8.7% 00:02.86 05:22.76 00:04:57.00 00:00:25.76

Race 2: Mens Jr Varsity 2- Final @ 08:00 AM
1st 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (T. FRANCIA) 05:04.40 05:04.40 00:05:04.40
2nd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B (T. Francia) 05:09.78 1.8% 00:05.38 05:09.78 00:05:04.40 00:00:05.38

Race 3: Mens Jr Novice 8+ Final @ 08:10 AM

1st 2 Newport (H. Prime) 04:27.30 04:27.30 00:04:27.30

2nd 3  San Diego RC (J. Kudar) 04:38.25 4.1% 00:10.95 04:38.25 00:04:27.30  00:00:10.95
3rd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (B. Hartwyk) 04:48.45 7.9% 00:10.20 04:48.45 00:04:27.30 00:00:21.15
4th 4 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (G. Robinson) 05:04.75 14.0% 00:16.30 05:04.75 00:04:27.30 00:00:37.45

Race 4: Womens Jr 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 08:20 AM

1st 2 Newport A (M. Nadeau) 05:04.90 05:04.90 00:05:04.90

2nd 4 Newport C (L. Robertson) 05:05.54 0.2% 00:00.64 05:05.54 00:05:04.90 00:00:00.64
3rd 1 San Diego RC A (S. Snyder) 05:09.58 1.5% 00:04.04 05:09.58 00:05:04.90 00:00:04.68
4th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew (E. Del Valle) 05:19.03 4.6% 00:09.45 05:19.03 00:05:04.90 00:00:14.13
5th 6 San Diego RC B (A. Seaman) 05:33.21 9.3% 00:14.18  05:33.21 00:05:04.90 00:00:28.31
6th 5 Newport B (P. Warmington) 05:37.66 10.7% 00:04.45 05:37.66 00:05:04.90 00:00:32.76

Race 5a: Womens Jr JV 4x Final 1 @ 08:30 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B (Z. Chakos) 05:17.40 05:17.40 00:05:17.40

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew C (. Moreno) 05:19.14 0.5% 00:01.74 05:19.14 00:05:17.40 00:00:01.74
3rd 2  California Yacht Club (J. schiffer) 05:19.96 0.8% 00:00.82 05:19.96 00:05:17.40 00:00:02.56
4th 4 Casitas Rowing (M. Hynes) 05:35.28 5.6% 00:15.32  05:35.28 00:05:17.40 00:00:17.88

Race 5b: Womens Jr JV 4x Final 2 @ 08:40 AM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A (G. Wessel) 05:10.80 05:10.80 00:05:10.80

2nd 5 CCHS Crew (S. Fay) 05:44.56 10.9% 00:33.76  05:44.56 00:05:10.80  00:00:33.76
3rd 4 ZLAC (V. Martin) 05:44.99 11.0% 00:00.43 05:44.99 00:05:10.80 00:00:34.19
4th 2 RowLA (J. Rodgers) 05:50.96 12.9% 00:05.97 05:50.96 00:05:10.80 00:00:40.16

Race 6: Womens Jr Novice 4x+ Final @ 08:50 AM

1st 6 Long Beach Junior Crew (E. NAKAMINE) 05:29.30 05:29.30 00:05:29.30

2nd 1 Newport (G. Babin) 05:39.09 3.0% 00:09.79  05:39.09 00:05:29.30 00:00:09.79
3rd 5 San Diego RC (J. Cox) 05:40.52 3.4% 00:01.43 05:40.52 00:05:29.30 00:00:11.22
4th 2  California Yacht Club (A. Lange) 05:41.80 3.8% 00:01.28 05:41.80 00:05:29.30 00:00:12.50
5th 3 RowLA (L. Bowen) 05:54.45 7.6% 00:12.65 05:54.45 00:05:29.30  00:00:25.15
6th 4 CCHS Crew (C. Hannon) 07:14.27 31.9% 01:19.82 07:14.27 00:05:29.30 00:01:44.97

Race 7a: Mens Jr Varsity 1x Final 1 @ 09:00 AM

1st 5 California Yacht Club (S. Cox) 05:20.60 05:20.60 00:05:20.60

2nd 2 Newport (J. Somers) 05:28.71 2.5% 00:08.11  05:28.71 00:05:20.60 00:00:08.11
3rd 3 CCHS Crew (D. Llagas) 05:43.55 7.2% 00:14.84  05:43.55 00:05:20.60 00:00:22.95
4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (C. Ruelas) 05:53.55 10.3% 00:10.00 05:53.55 00:05:20.60 00:00:32.95

Race 7b: Mens Jr Varsity 1x Final 2 @ 09:10 AM

1st 4 California Yacht Club (Z. Steinfeld) 05:06.00 05:06.00 00:05:06.00

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (Z. Friedrichs) 05:17.66 3.8% 00:11.66 05:17.66 00:05:06.00 00:00:11.66
3rd 2 Casitas Rowing (R. Hansen) 05:22.41 5.4% 00:04.75 05:22.41 00:05:06.00 00:00:16.41
4th 3 Newport (C. Craft) 05:35.63 9.7% 00:13.22  05:35.63 00:05:06.00 00:00:29.63

Race 8: Mens Jr Novice 1x Final @ 09:20 AM

1st 2 Long Beach Junior Crew (B. Hartwyk) 05:43.20 05:43.20 00:05:43.20
2nd 1 California Yacht Club (P. Albrecht) 05:48.68 1.6% 00:05.48 05:48.68 00:05:43.20 00:00:05.48
3rd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (B. Chait-Walter) 06:03.15 5.8% 00:14.47 06:03.15 00:05:43.20 00:00:19.95
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4th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew (D. Nyquist) 06:10.29 7.9% 00:07.14 06:10.29 00:05:43.20 00:00:27.09
5th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew (J. Gorski) 07:16.33 27.1% 01:06.04 07:16.33 00:05:43.20 00:01:33.13
4 Newport (P. Ewing) Scratch

Race 9a: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 09:30 AM

1st 5 San Diego RC A (O. Bolitho) 05:26.50 05:26.50 00:05:26.50

2nd 1 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (M. Wirig) 05:52.19 7.9% 00:25.69 05:52.19 00:05:26.50 00:00:25.69
3rd 2 San Diego RC B (A. Seaman) 06:00.00 10.3% 00:07.81  06:00.00 00:05:26.50 00:00:33.50
4th 3 CCHS Crew (T. Sumek) 06:01.96 10.9% 00:01.96 06:01.96 00:05:26.50 00:00:35.46
5th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew B (H. Nemnich) 06:05.93 12.1% 00:03.97 06:05.93 00:05:26.50 00:00:39.43

Race 9b: Womens Jr Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 09:40 AM

1st 3  Newport (O. Krum) 05:24.70 05:24.70 00:05:24.70

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew 05:29.23 1.4% 00:04.53 05:29.23 00:05:24.70  00:00:04.53
3rd 1 San Diego RC B (T. Vanderlinden) 05:35.48 3.3% 00:06.25 05:35.48 00:05:24.70  00:00:10.78
4th 2 ZLAC (B. Roney) 06:25.20 18.6% 00:49.72 06:25.20 00:05:24.70  00:01:00.50

Race 10a: Womens Jr Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 09:50 AM

1st 2  California Yacht Club B (N. Viviani) 05:29.10 05:29.10 00:05:29.10

2nd 5 Casitas Rowing (K. McKenzie) 05:33.24 1.3% 00:04.14 05:33.24 00:05:29.10  00:00:04.14
3rd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew A (M. Kunde) 05:39.28 3.1% 00:06.04 05:39.28 00:05:29.10 00:00:10.18
4th 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (N. Mesalic) 05:52.34 7.1% 00:13.06 05:52.34 00:05:29.10 00:00:23.24
5th 4 RowLA (A. Moreno) 05:58.49 8.9% 00:06.15 05:58.49 00:05:29.10  00:00:29.39

Race 10b: Womens Jr Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 10:00 AM

1st 1 California Yacht Club A (S. Hart) 05:13.80 05:13.80 00:05:13.80

2nd 5 ZLAC A (M. Vettese) 05:37.35 7.5% 00:23.55 05:37.35 00:05:13.80  00:00:23.55
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (G. Wessel) 05:46.15 10.3% 00:08.80 05:46.15 00:05:13.80  00:00:32.35
4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew C (J. Palaeologus) 05:53.13 12.5% 00:06.98 05:53.13 00:05:13.80 00:00:39.33
5th 3 CCHS Crew (S. Fay) 06:16.15 19.9% 00:23.02 06:16.15 00:05:13.80 00:01:02.35

Race 11: Womens Jr Freshman 4x+ Final @ 10:10 AM

1st 2 Casitas Rowing (L. Combs) 05:39.02 05:39.02 00:05:39.02

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Kunde) 05:46.81 2.3% 00:07.79 05:46.81 00:05:39.02 00:00:07.79

3rd 4 RowLA (A. Trendel) 05:48.57 2.8% 00:01.76  05:48.57 00:05:39.02 00:00:09.55
3 San Diego RC (S. Zilberman) Scratch

Race 12: Mens Jr Freshman 4+ Final @ 10:20 AM

1st 1 Newport B (G. Yoder) 04:58.70 04:58.70 00:04:58.70

2nd 4 Newport A (J. Buscaglio) 05:01.61 1.0% 00:02.91 05:01.61 00:04:58.70  00:00:02.91
3rd 6 San Diego RC (K. Sheth) 05:12.30 4.6% 00:10.69 05:12.30 00:04:58.70 00:00:13.60
4th 5 Casitas Rowing (N. Hansen) 05:15.46 5.6% 00:03.16 05:15.46 00:04:58.70 00:00:16.76
5th 2 CCHS Crew (A. Lelevier) 05:34.89 12.1% 00:19.43  05:34.89 00:04:58.70  00:00:36.19
6th 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (R. Murray) 05:36.88 12.8% 00:01.99 05:36.88 00:04:58.70 00:00:38.18

Race 13a: Mens Jr Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 10:40 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (L. Chakos) 04:48.80 04:48.80 00:04:48.80

2nd 3 Newport A (E. Cameron) 04:52.33 1.2% 00:03.53 04:52.33 00:04:48.80 00:00:03.53
3rd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew B (T. Francia) 04:59.24 3.6% 00:06.91 04:59.24 00:04:48.80 00:00:10.44
4th 2 CCHS Crew (J. Burton) 06:10.87 28.4% 01:11.63 06:10.87 00:04:48.80 00:01:22.07

Race 13b: Mens Jr Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 10:50 AM

1st 4 Casitas Rowing (J. Wells) 05:00.00 05:00.00 00:05:00.00

2nd 3 Newport B (J. Somers) 05:10.81 3.6% 00:10.81  05:10.81 00:05:00.00 00:00:10.81

3rd 2  California Yacht Club A (L. Holscher) 05:21.02 7.0% 00:10.21  05:21.02 00:05:00.00 00:00:21.02
5 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Goldman) Scratch

Race 14a: Womens Jr Novice 2x Final 1 @ 11:00 AM

1st 3  California Yacht Club A (Z. Barnz) 06:13.90 06:13.90 00:06:13.90

2nd 2 RowLA A (M. Berger) 06:44.05 8.1% 00:30.15 06:44.05 00:06:13.90 00:00:30.15

3rd 4 ZLAC (B. Roney) 07:10.49 15.1% 00:26.44 07:10.49 00:06:13.90 00:00:56.59
5 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Brandmeyer) Scratch

Race 14b: Womens Jr Novice 2x Final 2 @ 11:10 AM

1st 5 Newport (M. Meskis) 06:03.50 06:03.50 00:06:03.50

2nd 3 RowLA B (S. Schalk) 06:07.90 1.2% 00:04.40 06:07.90 00:06:03.50 00:00:04.40
3rd 4 California Yacht Club B (S. Perl) 06:10.68 2.0% 00:02.78 06:10.68 00:06:03.50 00:00:07.18
4th 2 CCHS Crew (C. Hannon) 06:45.62 11.6% 00:34.94 06:45.62 00:06:03.50 00:00:42.12

Race 15: Mens Jr Freshman 8+ Final @ 11:20 AM
1st 2 Newport A (J. Buscaglio) 04:30.40 04:30.40 00:04:30.40
2nd 3 San Diego RC (K. Sheth) 04:41.36 4.1% 00:10.96 04:41.36 00:04:30.40 00:00:10.96
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3rd 4 Newport B (J. Sherburne) 04:45.34 5.5% 00:03.98 04:45.34 00:04:30.40 00:00:14.94

Race 16a: Womens Jr Varsity 1x Final 1 @ 11:30 AM

1st 2  California Yacht Club (B. O'Callahan) 05:36.40 05:36.40 00:05:36.40

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (D. HOEKSTRA) 05:47.71 3.4% 00:11.31 05:47.71 00:05:36.40 00:00:11.31
3rd 3 RowLA (A. Moreno) 06:09.53 9.8% 00:21.82 06:09.53 00:05:36.40 00:00:33.13
4th 1 RowLA (M. Welch) 06:44.67 20.3% 00:35.14  06:44.67 00:05:36.40 00:01:08.27
5th 4 CCHS Crew (S. Fay) 07:15.57 29.5% 00:30.90 07:15.57 00:05:36.40 00:01:39.17

Race 16b: Womens Jr Varsity 1x Final 2 @ 11:40 AM

1st 5 California Yacht Club (D. Brattesani) 05:50.20 05:50.20 00:05:50.20

2nd 4 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (I. Fimbres) 06:08.51 5.2% 00:18.31  06:08.51 00:05:50.20  00:00:18.31
3rd 3  Long Beach Junior Crew (M. Tadd) 06:15.60 7.3% 00:07.09 06:15.60 00:05:50.20 00:00:25.40
4th 1 CCHS Crew (V. Dorn) 06:20.98 8.8% 00:05.38  06:20.98 00:05:50.20  00:00:30.78
5th 2 RowLA (T. Welch) 07:01.48 20.4% 00:40.50 07:01.48 00:05:50.20 00:01:11.28

Race 17: Womens Jr Freshman 8+ Final @ 11:50 AM

1st 3 Newport (L. Ewanick) 04:47.50 04:47.50 00:04:47.50

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A (I. Camerino) 04:59.37 4.1% 00:11.87 04:59.37 00:04:47.50 00:00:11.87
3rd 4 San Diego RC A (O. Bolitho) 05:03.74 5.6% 00:04.37 05:03.74 00:04:47.50 00:00:16.24
4th 6 Casitas Rowing (L. Combs) 05:14.57 9.4% 00:10.83 05:14.57 00:04:47.50 00:00:27.07
5th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew 05:28.34 14.2% 00:13.77 05:28.34 00:04:47.50 00:00:40.84
6th 2 San Diego RC B (A. Yang) 05:29.08 14.5% 00:00.74 05:29.08 00:04:47.50 00:00:41.58

Race 18a: Mens Jr Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 12:00 PM

1st 3 Newport B (A. VEYLUPEK) 04:48.30 04:48.30 00:04:48.30

2nd 4 San Diego RC A (J. Kudar) 04:53.24 1.7% 00:04.94 04:53.24 00:04:48.30 00:00:04.94
3rd 2 CCHS Crew (V. Jerome) 05:23.70 12.3% 00:30.46 05:23.70 00:04:48.30 00:00:35.40
4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B (A. Geller) 05:44.50 19.5% 00:20.80 05:44.50 00:04:48.30 00:00:56.20

Race 18b: Mens Jr Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 12:10 PM

1st 2 Newport A (C. Underwood) 04:47.80 04:47.80 00:04:47.80

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (B. Hartwyk) 04:57.51 3.4% 00:09.71 04:57.51 00:04:47.80 00:00:09.71
3rd 3 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (G. Kristof) 05:13.05 8.8% 00:15.54 05:13.05 00:04:47.80 00:00:25.25
4th 5 San Diego RC B (A. Batista) 05:21.66 11.8% 00:08.61 05:21.66 00:04:47.80 00:00:33.86

Race 19: Mens Jr Varsity 2x Final @ 12:20 PM

1st 3 California Yacht Club A (Z. Steinfeld) 04:35.20 04:35.20 00:04:35.20

2nd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (J. Hahn) 04:46.06 3.9% 00:10.86 04:46.06 00:04:35.20 00:00:10.86
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (R. Sanchez) 04:52.95 6.4% 00:06.89 04:52.95 00:04:35.20 00:00:17.75
4th 5 Casitas Rowing (J. Wells) 04:59.16  8.7% 00:06.21  04:59.16 00:04:35.20  00:00:23.96
5th 1 California Yacht Club B (H. Zeigler) 05:09.10 12.3% 00:09.94 05:09.10 00:04:35.20  00:00:33.90
6th 7 CCHS Crew A (D. Llagas) 05:36.46 22.3% 00:27.36 05:36.46 00:04:35.20 00:01:01.26
7th 4 CCHS Crew B (J. Fenick) 06:49.44 48.8% 01:12.98 06:49.44 00:04:35.20 00:02:14.24

Race 20: Womens Jr Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:00 PM

1st 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A (A. Manchanda) 04:46.40 04:46.40 00:04:46.40

2nd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (J. Palaeologus) 05:07.06 7.2% 00:20.66 05:07.06 00:04:46.40 00:00:20.66
3rd 3  Long Beach Junior Crew C (E. Placeholder18) 05:10.81 8.5% 00:03.75 05:10.81 00:04:46.40 00:00:24.41
4th 1 Casitas Rowing (M. Hassien) 05:27.66 14.4% 00:16.85 05:27.66 00:04:46.40 00:00:41.26
5th 4 ZLAC (M. Martin) 05:29.13 14.9% 00:01.47 05:29.13 00:04:46.40 00:00:42.73

Race 21: Mens Jr Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:10 PM

1st 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A (D. Nyquist) 04:14.20 04:14.20 00:04:14.20

2nd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (E. Placeholder27) 04:20.36 2.4% 00:06.16  04:20.36 00:04:14.20 00:00:06.16
3rd 4  Casitas Rowing (E. Placeholder18) 04:20.86 2.6% 00:00.50 04:20.86 00:04:14.20 00:00:06.66
4th 1 CCHS Crew (E. Placeholder9) 05:11.15 22.4% 00:50.29 05:11.15 00:04:14.20 00:00:56.95
5th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew C (E. Placeholder36) 05:13.07 23.2% 00:01.92 05:13.07 00:04:14.20 00:00:58.87

Race 22: Womens Jr Novice 8+ Final @ 01:20 PM

1st 1 Newport (E. Placeholder9) 04:45.20 04:45.20 00:04:45.20

2nd 3 San Diego RC (E. Placeholder9) 04:50.28 1.8% 00:05.08 04:50.28 00:04:45.20 00:00:05.08

3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (z. zarifes) 04:51.98 2.4% 00:01.70 04:51.98 00:04:45.20 00:00:06.78

4th 2 CCHS Crew (E. Placeholder18) 05:31.92 16.4% 00:39.94 05:31.92 00:04:45.20 00:00:46.72

5th 6 ZLAC (E. Placeholder18) 05:52.00 23.4% 00:20.08 05:52.00 00:04:45.20 00:01:06.80
5 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (E. Placeholder9) Excluded

Race 23: Mens Jr 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 01:30 PM

1st 5 Newport A (E. Placeholder36) 04:26.40 04:26.40 00:04:26.40
2nd 2 Newport B (E. Placeholder18) 04:40.25 5.2% 00:13.85 04:40.25 00:04:26.40 00:00:13.85
3rd 1 San Diego RC (E. Placeholder18) 04:51.85 9.6% 00:11.60 04:51.85 00:04:26.40 00:00:25.45
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4th 4  Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (E. Placeholder18) 05:04.67 14.4% 00:12.82 05:04.67 00:04:26.40 00:00:38.27
5th 3 Newport C (E. Placeholder27) 05:09.89 16.3% 00:05.22  05:09.89 00:04:26.40 00:00:43.49

Race 24a: Womens Jr Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 01:40 PM

1st 5 Newport B (L. Ewanick) 05:19.70 05:19.70 00:05:19.70

2nd 1 California Yacht Club A (L. Tapert) 05:26.26 2.1% 00:06.56  05:26.26 00:05:19.70  00:00:06.56
3rd 2 RowLAB (J. Rodgers) 05:36.16  5.1% 00:09.90 05:36.16 00:05:19.70  00:00:16.46
4th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B (I. Camerino) 05:44.98 7.9% 00:08.82 05:44.98 00:05:19.70  00:00:25.28
5th 3 CCHS Crew (M. Gordon) 05:54.22 10.8% 00:09.24 05:54.22 00:05:19.70 00:00:34.52
6th 4  Casitas Rowing (M. Kuzela) 06:17.23 18.0% 00:23.01 06:17.23 00:05:19.70 00:00:57.53

Race 24b: Womens Jr Ltwt Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 01:50 PM

1st 3 RowLA A (R. Wilson) 05:19.00 05:19.00 00:05:19.00

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (l. Moreno) 05:32.60 4.3% 00:13.60 05:32.60 00:05:19.00 00:00:13.60

3rd 5 California Yacht Club B (J. Kaplan) 05:38.25 6.0% 00:05.65 05:38.25 00:05:19.00 00:00:19.25

4th 2  Newport A (S. Leon) 05:40.67 6.8% 00:02.42 05:40.67 00:05:19.00 00:00:21.67

5th 6 RowLA C (M. Welch) 06:10.10 16.0% 00:29.43  06:10.10 00:05:19.00  00:00:51.10
1 Long Beach Junior Crew C (H. Sanchez) Scratch

Race 25: Mens Jr Novice 4x+ Final @ 02:00 PM

1st 3  California Yacht Club (K. Lynch) 04:52.20 04:52.20 00:04:52.20

2nd 2 Newport (A. Newman) 05:17.28 8.6% 00:25.08 05:17.28 00:04:52.20 00:00:25.08

3rd 5 San Diego RC (J. Tian) 05:22.70 10.4% 00:05.42 05:22.70 00:04:52.20  00:00:30.50

4th 1 Long Beach Junior Crew A (B. Hartwyk) 05:45.20 18.1% 00:22.50 05:45.20 00:04:52.20 00:00:53.00
4 Long Beach Junior Crew B (B. Chait-walter) Scratch

Race 26: Mens Jr JV 4x Final @ 02:10 PM

1st 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (L. Chakos) 04:28.20 04:28.20 00:04:28.20

2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B (J. Tavernetti-Carroll) 04:29.34 0.4% 00:01.14  04:29.34 00:04:28.20 00:00:01.14
3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew C (N. Velazco) 05:02.41 12.8% 00:33.07 05:02.41 00:04:28.20 00:00:34.21
4th 3 CCHS Crew (B. Laureti) 05:22.51 20.2% 00:20.10  05:22.51 00:04:28.20 00:00:54.31

Race 27: Womens Jr Novice 1x Final @ 02:20 PM

1st 2  California Yacht Club (A. Lange) 05:55.70 05:55.70 00:05:55.70
2nd 4 RowLAD (S. Schalk) 06:37.27 11.7% 00:41.57 06:37.27 00:05:55.70  00:00:41.57
3rd 5 RowLAB (K. Haman) 06:42.51 13.2% 00:05.24 06:42.51 00:05:55.70  00:00:46.81
4th 3 RowLAA (T.Via) 07:03.38 19.0% 00:20.87 07:03.38 00:05:55.70  00:01:07.68
1  RowLAC (L. Bowen) Did Not
Finish

Race 28a: Mens Jr Novice 2x Final 1 @ 02:30 PM

1st 1 California Yacht Club (K. Lynch) 04:57.90 04:57.90 00:04:57.90
2nd 3 Newport (G. Yoder) 05:12.88 5.0% 00:14.98 05:12.88 00:04:57.90 00:00:14.98
3rd 5 CCHS Crew B (R. Amon) 06:22.28 28.3% 01:09.40 06:22.28 00:04:57.90 00:01:24.38
2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (B. Hartwyk) Scratch
4 Long Beach Junior Crew C (C. Hemmings) Scratch

Race 28b: Mens Jr Novice 2x Final 2 @ 02:40 PM

1st 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A (D. Nyquist) 05:12.30 05:12.30 00:05:12.30

2nd 4  Casitas Rowing (B. Becker) 05:39.14 8.6% 00:26.84 05:39.14 00:05:12.30 00:00:26.84
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew D (A. Geller) 05:54.04 13.4% 00:14.90 05:54.04 00:05:12.30 00:00:41.74
4th 1 CCHS Crew A (N. Ryan) 05:58.01 14.6% 00:03.97 05:58.01 00:05:12.30  00:00:45.71
5th 3 CCHS Crew C (M. Ramirez) 06:59.21 34.2% 01:01.20 06:59.21 00:05:12.30 00:01:46.91

Race 29: Womens Jr Varsity 2- Final @ 03:00 PM

1st 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (A. Maxson) 05:14.70 05:14.70 00:05:14.70

2nd 3 Newport B (R. Walencewicz) 05:26.85 3.9% 00:12.15 05:26.85 00:05:14.70 00:00:12.15
3rd 4 Newport A (R. Beeler) 05:31.45 5.3% 00:04.60 05:31.45 00:05:14.70 00:00:16.75
4th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B (D. HOEKSTRA) 05:43.17 9.0% 00:11.72  05:43.17 00:05:14.70  00:00:28.47
5th 5 CCHS Crew (h. crousore) 05:53.32 12.3% 00:10.15  05:53.32 00:05:14.70  00:00:38.62
6th 1 ZLAC (K. Klassen) 06:03.45 15.5% 00:10.13  06:03.45 00:05:14.70  00:00:48.75

Race 30a: Womens Jr Freshman 4+ Final 1 @ 03:10 PM

1st 5 Newport (M. Nadeau) 05:04.60 05:04.60 00:05:04.60

2nd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew C 05:48.72 14.5% 00:44.12 05:48.72 00:05:04.60 00:00:44.12

3rd 3 ZLAC (B. Valerio) 05:55.91 16.8% 00:07.19  05:55.91 00:05:04.60 00:00:51.31

4th 2 San Diego RC B (L. Schenk) 06:13.37 22.6% 00:17.46 06:13.37 00:05:04.60 00:01:08.77
4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (L. Brandmeyer) Scratch

Race 30b: Womens Jr Freshman 4+ Final 2 @ 03:20 PM
1st 3 San Diego RC A (A. Yang) 05:34.80 05:34.80 00:05:34.80
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2nd 5 CCHS Crew (C. Parkinson) 05:47.90 3.9% 00:13.10  05:47.90 00:05:34.80 00:00:13.10
3rd 2 Casitas Rowing (C. Hottinger) 06:00.67 7.7% 00:12.77  06:00.67 00:05:34.80 00:00:25.87
4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew B (J. Ov) 06:10.37 10.6% 00:09.70  06:10.37 00:05:34.80 00:00:35.57

Race 31: Mens Jr Varsity 4x Final @ 03:30 PM

1st 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A (T. Francia) 04:18.80 04:18.80 00:04:18.80

2nd 1 California Yacht Club (Z. Steinfeld) 04:21.56  1.1% 00:02.76  04:21.56 00:04:18.80  00:00:02.76

3rd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B (T. TSE) 04:23.43 1.8% 00:01.87 04:23.43 00:04:18.80 00:00:04.63

4th 2 Junipero Serra (T. Baumann) 04:30.79 4.6% 00:07.36  04:30.79 00:04:18.80 00:00:11.99

5th 4 Casitas Rowing (J. Kimura) 04:52.30 12.9% 00:21.51 04:52.30 00:04:18.80 00:00:33.50

6th 5 CCHS Crew (A. Correa) 05:08.83 19.3% 00:16.53 05:08.83 00:04:18.80  00:00:50.03
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